Eighty-five percent (85%) of the cost of crowns and
restorations. 

iv. Fifty percent (50%) of the cost of prosthodontics. 
v. Two thousand dollar ($2,000) maximum benefit for

dental services per person per year. 
vi. Fifty percent (50%) of the cost of orthodontics with a

one thousand five hundred dollar ($ 1,500) lifetime
maximum benefit per person. 

vii. Services rendered by dentists outside of the Delta
Dental PPO network ( including Delta Dental Non-
PPO Dentists) are covered at a reduced rate; are
subject to the limitation of section (v) above and a one
thousand five hundred dollar ($ 1,500) lifetime
maximum orthodontic benefit per person. 

e) Vision Insurance -The City shall offer employees and their eligible
dependents, a vision insurance program under the terms as set
forth below: 

1) The City shall pay the applicable monthly premiums and

[...]

7.12 Long-Term Disability Insurance

The City shall provide, at no premium cost to employees, long-term
disability income protection insurance coverage. The basic benefit shall be
sixty-six and two-thirds percent (66-2/3%) of the employee's monthly base
pay with a maximum benefit of five thousand three hundred and thirty three
dollars ($5,333) per month. In no event shall the employee receive more
than full salary.  The benefits provided under this section are subject to the
characteristics of the individual program.  The waiting period for the above
long-term disability benefits plan shall be ninety (90) days.